
Racine Zoological Society 
Park and Recreation Board Meeting 

                                 reporting on January 2025 
 

Executive Director    
• Submitted several grants and sponsorship packages for the upcoming year   
• Creating solutions to additional fundraising efforts  
• TV appearances 
• Strategic Planning  
• Construction work  
• Capital Campaign work  

 

Membership 
• Total memberships households = 2,284 

Attendance for January 2025 
 

January Attendance 2024 – 2025 
 

  January 2024 January 2025 Variance 
Percent 
change 

Adults 126 107 -19 -15.1% 

Children 33 31 -2 -6.1% 

Member Adults 81 73 -8 -9.9% 

Member Children 65 48 -17 -26.2% 

Child 2 and under 26 25 -1 -3.8% 

Seniors 10 12 2 20% 

Military 10 2 -8 -80% 

Education 171 405 234 136.8% 

Events 586 176 -410 -70% 

Total 1108 879 -229 -20.7% 

 
 

 

 



January Admissions Attendance 2022-2025 

January 2025 Attendance by Hour  

 
Education - 9:00AM – 10:00AM 
General Admissions – 10:00AM – 4:00PM 
Events – 5:00PM – 6:00 PM 

YEAR TO DATE Attendance 2024-2025 
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2022 2023 2024 2025
Military 19 15 10 2
Adult 89 210 126 107
Child 25 77 33 31
Member Adult 101 135 81 73
Member Child 67 117 65 48
2 and Under 14 26 26 25
Seniors 4 19 10 12



 

  YTD 2024 YTD 2025 Variance 
Percent 
Change 

Admissions 351 298 -53 -15.1% 

Education 171 405 234 136.8% 

Events 586 176 -410 -70% 

Total Attendance 1108 879 -229 -20.7 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

January 2025 Municipality 

 

2024 2025
Admissions 351 298
Education 171 405
Events 586 176
Total Attendance 1108 879
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Racine County Guests 
53105 8 
53108 0 
53126 16 
53139 2 
53167 0 
53177 9 
53182 0 
53185 8 
53402 95 
53403 28 
53404 5 
53405 34 
53406 39 

  Total  244 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Other Municipalities Guests 
Kenosha 61 

Milwaukee 41 
Wisconsin 15 



(Excludes Racine, Kenosha & Milwaukee 
Counties) 

Illinois 67 
Other States 
(Excludes WI & IL) 

25 

Outside US 28 
Total 237 

 
 GUESTS 

Racine County 244 
Other Municipalities 237 
Events & Education (Not 

Collected) 
398 

Data Not Collected (Admissions) 0 
January Total 879 

 
 
 
 
Operations 

• Fewer guests this month as it was mostly cold  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Animal Care 

• Veterinary Updates 
o 1.0 Fossa, Kirindy, monitoring for age related issues    
o 0.1 Amur Tiger, Changbai is recovering well.  Pleural effusion is not likely to resolve long-

term, but she is improving overall!  
o 0.1 Penguin, Yellow, is receiving a prosthetic beak to replace the end of her upper beak, 

which was lost in November 2024  
 

• Collection Changes  



o Will receive 3.1 from the SSP (3.0 from Henry Vilas, 0.1 from another location) Awaiting SSP 
interim recommendation 

o 1.0 Masai Giraffe, Jabari was humanely euthanized after a fall incident on 1-16-25 
 

• Staffing/Training   
o Animal Care Staff re-started cross training on routines to continue to improve knowledge 

and diversity of skills across the department.  
 

• Other Updates   
o Continuing (0.1), penguin acupuncture session, dog acupuncture (0.1)  
o Continuing frequent blood draw/injection sessions across collection, focused heavily on 0.2 

lions, 0.1 Amur Tiger and 1.0 Masai giraffe. Beginning training for 1.0 Fossa, Kirindy and Inti 
o Continuing frequent hoof work and training with 2.1 Hartmann’s Mountain Zebra, 1.0 Masai 

giraffes, 1.1 Eastern black rhinos 
o Working on setup for voluntary x-rays with primates  
o Working on voluntary cardiac ultrasound 1.0 Orangutan  
o Have begun formal observations of 1.0 Fossa and 1.1 Orangutan to determine exhibit use 

and behavioral budgets.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Conservation Education 
 
 

  Touchpoints 
(Reach) 

Notes 
Program Title # of Programs Interactions 

 On-Campus Programs 
 

Animal Program 1 16 16   

Slumber Safari 0 0 0 
 

Preschool 7 46 48 
 

Behind-the-Scenes 
Encounter 

 
0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

Wildlife Explorers 10 225 229 
 

Globes 20 170 208 
 

Scout Program 0 0 0 
 

     

Off-Campus Programs 

Animal Program 3 41 41 
 

ZAP (After School Program) 5 169 183 
 

COZI 2 21 30 
 

Senior Safari 27 566 594 
 

 

 Birthday Parties  
 

On-Campus 0 0 0   

Off-Campus 1 17 30 
 

AmeriCorps Program 

On-Campus 2 42 51 
 

Off-Campus 6 153 163 
 

Zoo Camp 

Spring Break 0 0 0 
 

Summer 0 0 0 
 

Daily Programs 

Creature Feature 0 0 0 
 

 

 

Wildlife Theater  0 0 0 
 



Other Events*  0 0 0 
  

       

Subtotal  84 1466 1593 
  

Volunteer Guest 
Engagement 

  
9 
 

79 
 

82 
  

       

TOTAL  93 1545 1675 
  

 
Compared to 2024 

 
Programs 

2025 
Number 

2025 
Participant 

2024 
Number 

2024 
Participants 

% Variance 
Number 

% Variance 
Participants 

On-Campus 
Programs 

 
38 

 
501 

 
87 

 
97 

 
-56% 

 
416% 

Off-Campus 
Programs 

 
37 

 
848 

 
12 

 
408 

 
208% 

 
108% 

Birthday Parties 1 30 1 50 0% -40% 
AmeriCorps 
Programs 

 
8 

 
214 

 
0 

 
0 
 

100% 
 

100% 
Zoo Camp 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 
Daily Programs 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 
Other Events 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 
Volunteer Guest 
Engagement 

 
9 

 
82 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100% 

 
100% 

       

Total 93 1675 100 555 -7% 202% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
*Other Events 

Date Event & Attendance (if applicable) 
1/2/2025 All-Staff Education Meeting 
1/2/2025 AmeriCorps check-in virtual meeting (Brooke) 
1/3/2025 Volunteer Management Committee virtual meeting (Cassie) 
1/8/2025 LCS Volunteers 

1/13/2025 Transition Volunteers 
1/14/2025 Party for the Planet virtual meeting (Abby) 
1/15/2025 Party for the Planet coaching session (Abby) 
1/16/2025 AmeriCorps check-in virtual meeting (Brooke) 
1/16/2025 Volunteer Management Committee virtual meeting (Cassie) 
1/24/2025 Community Partner Breakfast (Kylie) 
1/27/2025 CBS 58 On-Campus (Abby) 
1/27/2025 Transition Volunteers 
1/28/2025 Party for the Planet virtual meeting (Abby) 
1/29/2025 Racine & Me (Abby & Linguine) 
1/30/2025 Education Seminar: Storytelling 
1/30/2025 AmeriCorps check-in virtual meeting (Brooke) 
1/31/2025 CBS 58 On-Campus (Abby) 

Grants and Proposals 
Title Update 
AmeriCorps Grant turned in for review 2026-27 
ZAP Programs continue; Grant was written, reviewed, & submitted 
COZI Programs continue 
Sr Safaris Programs concluded; Report was written & submitted 
WLE Programs continue; Some difficulty with RUSD WiFi 
Party for the Planet Purple martin associations contacted; coaching began 



 
Facilities  

• Ran cable for primate WIFI  
• Bled the radiators on the cat walk  
• Ongoing work in bear building  
• Had to replace the boiler pump up at LOG  
• Fixed two heaters in rhino holding  
• Installed four new cameras in zebra inside holding  
• Reinforced Walton main gate for card access install  
• General maintenance throughout the entire zoo on various projects  
• Special event set up and take down  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 



 
 



 



 
 



 

 



 
 



 
 



 

 



 

 



 
 



 

 



 

 



Special Events 
January Events  

• Winter Picnic in a Snow Globe—continues through February 23  
o Location:  pathway between jungle junction and the grill  
o Overview: Winter picnics for all ages  
o Attendance: 12 globes booked   

 
 
Coming up at the Zoo at a Glance:         

• Winter Picnic in a Snow Globe continues through February 23  
• Brrr…Garden, February 1  
• Animal Amore, February 14  
• Call Me Old Fashioned, March 26  


